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HB5389, As Passed House, December 6, 2001

SUBSTI TUTE FOR
HOUSE BI LL NO. 5389

ADbill to amend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of crimnal procedure,”
by anmendi ng section 17 of chapter XVII (MCL 777.17), as amended
by 2001 PA 136, and by addi ng sections 17b, 17c, 17d, 17f, and
17g to chapter XViI.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF M CHI GAN ENACT:
CHAPTER XVI |

Sec. 17. —{*)— This chapter applies to the follow ng felo-
ni es enunerated in chapters 751 to 830 of the M chigan Conpil ed
Laws —— AS SET FORTH I N SECTI ONS 17A TO 17G OF TH S CHAPTER
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30 offense—

31 SEC. 17B. TH S CHAPTER APPLIES TO THE FOLLOW NG FELONI ES

32 ENUMERATED I N CHAPTER 752 OF THE M CH GAN COWPI LED LAWS:

33 MC L. CATEGORY CLASS DESCRI PTI ON STAT MAX
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752.

752.

752.
752.
752.

752.

NI ES

M C.
752.

752.

752.

752.

752.

752.

272A(2) (C)

365( 3)

541
542
542A

543

SEC. 17C. (1) TH S CHAPTER APPLIES TO THE FOLLOW NG FELO
ENUMERATED | N CHAPTER 752 OF THE M CH GAN COWPI LED LAWG:
CATEGORY CLASS DESCRI PTI ON

L.
797(1) (O

797(1) (D)

797(2) (A

797(2) (B)

797(3) (B)

797(3) (O
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PUB SAF

PUB ORD

PUB SAF
PUB SAF
PUB SAF

PUB SAF

PROPERTY

PROPERTY

PROPERTY

PROPERTY

VARI ABLE

VARI ABLE

5
F

G

E

SALE OR DI STRI BUTI ON OF
NI TROUS OXI DE DEVI CE - -
2 OR MORE PRI OR
CONVI CTI ONS

OBSCENI TY -- SUBSEQUENT
OFFENSE

Rl OT
I NCl TEMENT TO RI OT

RI OT | N STATE CORREC-
TI ONAL FACI LI TI ES

UNLAWFUL ASSEMBLY

COVPUTER FRAUD -- 2 PRI OR
CONVI CTI ONS OR VALUE OF
$1, 000 TO $20, 000

COVPUTER FRAUD -- 3 OR
MORE PRI OR CONVI CTl ONS
OR VALUE OF $20,000 OR
MORE

UNLAWFULLY ACCESSI NG COM
PUTER, COVPUTER SYSTEM
OR COVWUTER PROGRAM

UNLAWFULLY ACCESSI NG COM
PUTER, COVPUTER SYSTEM
OR COVWPUTER PROGRAM
W TH PRI OR CONVI CTI ON

USI NG COVWUTER TO COW T
CRI ME PUNI SHABLE BY A
MAXI MUM TERM OF | MPRI S-
ONMENT OF MORE THAN
1 YEAR BUT LESS THAN
2 YEARS

USI NG COVWUTER TO COW T
CRI ME PUNI SHABLE BY A
VAXI MUM TERM OF | MPRI S-
ONMENT OF AT LEAST
2 YEARS BUT LESS THAN
4 YEARS

10
10

10

STAT MAX

10

10



21
22
23
24

25
26
27

28
29

30
31
32

33
34
35

36
37
38
39
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752. 797(3) (D)

752.797(3) (E)

752.797(3) (F)

VARI ABLE

VARI ABLE

VARI ABLE

6
D

D

B

USI NG COWUTER TO COW T
CRI ME PUNI SHABLE BY A
VAXI MUM TERM OF | MPRI S-
ONMENT OF AT LEAST
4 YEARS BUT LESS THAN
10 YEARS

USI NG COVWPUTER TO COW T
CRI ME PUNI SHABLE BY A
MAXI MUM TERM OF | MPRI S-
ONMENT OF AT LEAST
10 YEARS BUT LESS THAN
20 YEARS

USI NG COWUTER TO COW T
CRI ME PUNI SHABLE BY A
VAXI MUM TERM OF | MPRI S-
ONMENT OF AT LEAST
20 YEARS OR FCR LI FE

(2) FOR A VI OLATI ON OF SECTI ON 797(3) OF 1979 PA 53,
MCL 752.797, DETERM NE THE OFFENSE CATEGORY, OFFENSE VAR ABLE
20 LEVEL, AND PRI OR RECORD VAR ABLE LEVEL BASED ON THE UNDERLY! NG

OFFENSE.
SEC. 17D.

M C. L.
752. 802

752. 811

752. 861

752. 881

752. 1003

H05111' 01 (H 1)

10

20

TH' S CHAPTER APPLI ES TO THE FOLLOW NG FELONI ES
ENUMERATED | N CHAPTER 752 OF THE M CHI GAN COWPI LED LAWE:
CATEGORY CLASS DESCRI PTI ON

PROPERTY

PROPERTY

PERSON

PERSON

PROPERTY

H

VENDI NG MACHI NES - -
MANUFACTURE/ SALE OF
SLUGS

BREAKI NG AND ENTERI NG A
CAO N OPERATED DeVI CE

CARELESS DI SCHARGE OF
FI REARM CAUSI NG | NJURY
OR DEATH

RECKLESS USE OF BOW AND
ARROW RESULTI NG | N
| NJURY OR DEATH

HEALTH CARE FRAUD - -
FALSE CLAI M STATE,
UNNECESSARY, CONCEAL
| NFORMATI ON

STAT MAX



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

12
13
14

15
16

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29

30
31

32
33

34
35
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752. 1004

752. 1005

752. 1006

752. 1054( 2)
SEC. 17F

M C. L.

764. 1E

767. 4A

767A.9(1) (A

767A. 9( 1) (B)

SEC. 17G
M C. L.

800. 281( 1)
800. 281( 2)
800. 281( 3)

800. 281( 4)
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PROPERTY

PROPERTY

PROPERTY

PROPERTY

D

G

HEALTH CARE FRAUD - -
Kl CKBACKS/ REFERRAL FEES 4

HEALTH CARE FRAUD - -

CONSPI RACY 10
HEALTH CARE FRAUD -- SUB-

SEQUENT OFFENSE 20
COPYI NG AUDI O VI DEO

RECCRDI NGS FOR GAI N 5

TH' S CHAPTER APPLI ES TO THE FOLLOW NG FELONI ES
ENUMERATED | N CHAPTERS 760 TO 799 OF THE M CH GAN COWPI LED LAWG:

CATEGORY CLASS DESCRI PTI ON STAT MAX
PUB TRST C PEACE OFFI CER -- FALSE

STATEMENT I N A

COVPLAI NT 15
PUB TRST F DI SCLOSI NG OR POSSESSI NG

GRAND JURY | NFORVATI ON 4
PUB TRST C PERJURY COMW TTED I N

PROSECUTOR S | NVESTI GA-

TI VE HEARI NG - - NONCAP-

| TAL CRI ME 15
PUB TRST B PERJURY COW TTED | N

PROSECUTOR S | NVESTI GA-
TI VE HEARI NG -- CAPI TAL
CRI ME LI FE

TH S CHAPTER APPLI ES TO THE FOLLOW NG FELONI ES
ENUMERATED | N CHAPTERS 800 TO 830 OF THE M CHI GAN COWPI LED LAWG:

CATEGORY CLASS DESCRI PTI ON STAT MAX
PUB SAF H  FURN SH NG PRI SONER W TH
CONTRABAND 5
PUB SAF H FURN SHI NG PRI SONER W TH
CONTRABAND QUTSI DE 5
PUB SAF H BRI NG NG CONTRABAND | NTO
PRI SONS 5
PUB SAF E PRI SONER POSSESSI NG
CONTRABAND 5
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800. 283( 1)

800. 283( 2)

800. 283( 3)
800. 283( 4)

801. 262( 1) (A)
801. 262( 1) ( B)

801. 262( 2)
801. 263( 1)

801. 263( 2)

Enacti ng section 1.

February 1, 2002.
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PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB
PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

SAF

SAF

SAF

SAF

SAF
SAF

SAF

SAF

SAF

H

H

8

FURNI SHI NG WEAPON TO
PRI SONER | N PRI SON

PRI SONS -- KNOALEDGE OF A
VEAPON | N A CORREC-
TI ONAL FACI LI TY

BRI NG NG VWEAPON | NTO
PRI SON

PRI SONER POSSESSI NG
VEAPON

BRI NG NG WEAPON | NTO JAI L

FURNI SHI NG WEAPON TO
PRI SONER | N JAI L

PRI SONER | N JAI L POSSESS-
| NG WVEAPON

FURNI SHI NG CONTRABAND TO
PRI SONER | N JAI L

PRI SONER | N JAI L POSSESS-
| NG CONTRABAND

Thi s amendatory act takes effect
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